PROPORTIONAL
CONTROLS
H
Ty pe
Ω
Model Num bers Applicable to
Control Valve Function Page
Pressure and

Compact power amplifiers  for 10    proportional  solenoids.   The power
supply is 24 V DC.  It uses a new circuitry to be slow to heat.
Model Number Designation
Applicable to ValveSpecifications
No.6
AMN-D-10
Ω
[Exam ple Diagram ]
T erm inal  Board
DIMENSIONS IN
MILLIMETRES (INCHES)
PROPORTIONAL
CONTROLS
H
Specifications / Others
AME
Series
Num ber
-D
Ty pe of Function
-S -100
DC Input Ty peD :
AME
Power Supply
100:
100 V  AC
Design
Num ber
-32
32
Nam e of Valve Model Num bers
Ω EFG
EFCG -02/03/06/10
Model No.
Description
AME-D-S-∗ -32
Ty pe of Function
Max. Output Current
Max. Input Voltage
Feedback Voltage
Input Im pedance
Slow Up Down Range
Max. Gain
Dither
Tem perature Drift (Max.)
Power Supply
Power Input (Max.)
Am bient Tem perature
External Setting Resistance
Approx. Mass
DC Input Ty pe
0.8 A (40     Solenoid)
+  10 V  DC
10 k
0.8 A / 5 V
Fix
0.2 m A /°C
Ω
Ω
90 VA
0-50°C (32-122°F)
1 k
4.5 kg (9.9 lbs.)
Ω
100 V  AC, 200/220 V  AC ±10% (50/60 Hz)
Ty pe of
Mounting
Panel
Mounting
Ty pe
S :DC Input
Feedback Ty pe
DF :

Power Amplifiers
For Directional and Flow Control Valves
Model Number Designation
Applicable to Valve
Specifications
Instructions
No.16
Ω
Power supply for the setting adjuster can be provided from this power amplifier, but for only one.  However, please use
 the variable resistor or potentiometre of which impedance is 2 k     for the setting adjuster.
Power Supply for the Setting Adjuster
The power amplifier has no power supply switch.  As soon as it is connected to a power supply , it comes to be alive.
 Provide a power switch externally.
Power Switch
PROPORTIONAL
CONTROLS
H
Installation Drawing
Term inal
Num ber
Input Signal
Input Signal
Nam e
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14 Ground
IN
COM
Output to Valve Solenoid SOL a
FG
Power Supply  for Setting Adjuster
Power Supply  for Setting Adjuster
Power Supply  for Setting Adjuster
+12V
COM
-12V
Output to Valve Solenoid SOL b
Power Supply
Power Supply
24 V
0 V
2 k
MC-02
Ω
Setting Adjuster
Power Supply
For SOL a For SOL b
SPAN a
MIN a MIN b
SPAN b
-V +VInput Voltage
Approx. ±0.1V
-V
+V
DOWN b
UP b UP a
DOWN a
Input Voltage 0
Output Current 0